

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3440/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016 in LPA No. 406/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RABARI PRABHATBHAI GUGUBHAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chaman Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar