

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3440/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2016 in LPA No. 406/2016 07-10-2016 in SCA No. 7839/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RABARI PRABHATBHAI GUGUBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14556/2017 (III)

Date : 03-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the unserved respondents are proforma respondents and hence, no further notice need be issued to them. Service be treated as complete.

Leave granted.

Post for final hearing on 08.02.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

