

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.18020/2017

RABARI PRABHATBHAI GUGUBHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 18021/2017 (III)

Date : 08-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nirav K. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the learned counsel appearing for the High Court to find out whether vacancies of drivers are available in any of the districts in the State of Gujarat. It is also to be ascertained whether the five petitioners who are before this Court are higher on merits to any one of the candidates already appointed as per the advertisement.

List on 5th April, 2018.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR