

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 18020/2017

RABARI PRABHATBHAI GUGUBHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 18021/2017 (III)

Date : 05-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nirav K. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the High Court of Gujarat, produced a statement showing the Cadre and Categorywise vacancies for the post of Driver on the establishment of the Subordinate Courts, in the State of Gujarat, as on 17.04.2017.

The said statement shows 24 posts of the drivers are available. All the 24 posts are now notified for being filled up.

Having regard to the totality of the facts and circumstances, we are of the opinion that the interest of justice would be met if

the appellants are adjusted to any of the 24 posts.

Mr. Goel, learned counsel, seeks two weeks' time to get instruction and to file an affidavit in that regard.

Call on 19.04.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR